10-10-2003



REC(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

29/190580

(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ □ ▼	02572215
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 9.23	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Nanma Ltd.
Nan, Simon Sui Man	Internal Address: 2nd Floor
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Felix House
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 24 Dr. Joseph Riviere St.
Security Agreement Change of Na	me Street Address: 2751. 333597744763 St.
Other	REPUBLIC OF
	City: Port Louis State: MAURITIUS
9/15/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new  A. Patent Application No.(s)	application, the execution date of the application is:_9/15/2003  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Glenn K. Robbins II	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2000 Equitable Building	07-1985
10 South Broadway	
City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63102	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Glenn K. Robbins II  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
rotal number of pages including	ig cover sheet, attachinionts, and documents.

Form **PTO-1595** 

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **SIMON SIU MAN NAN**, a citizen of the Canada, residing at 148 Strathearn Avenue, Richmond Hill, Ontario, Canada L4B 2L7 has invented a certain new, original, and ornamental design disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled **STRAWBERRY-SHAPED MINIATURE VIBRATING EGG**, said application being executed concurrently herewith and said application being identified as docket 69199-88019.

AND, WHEREAS, **NANMA LTD**, a Mauritius Corporation, with offices at 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Felix House, 24 Dr. Joseph Riviere Street, Port Louis, Republic of Mauritius, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ornamental design in said application and all patent rights therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, said SIMON SIU MAN NAN do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said NANMA LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design and said application, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said NANMA LTD, a corporation, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and I agree to execute such further applications, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND I DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to said NANMA LTD., a corporation, its successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said NANMA LTD, a corporation, and for its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

AND I further grant to **NANMA LTD**, a corporation, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

Date:

Sept 15, 2003

RECORDED: 09/23/2003

SIMON SIU MAN NAN

644087

PATENT REEL: 014565 FRAME: 0119